PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6470266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEST TELECOM SERVICES HOLDINGS, LLC	02/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTRADO COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	11808 MIRACLE HILLS DR
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9357062
Patent Number:	9668033
Patent Number:	9871870
Patent Number:	9992558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 373-3900

Email: schopra@paulweiss.com, mmcguire@paulweiss.com,

cmannino@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: SHRUTI CHOPRA

Address Line 1: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: PAUL WEISS RIFKIND WHARTON &GARRISON LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022117-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHRUTI CHOPRA
SIGNATURE:	/Shruti Chopra/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChangetoIntradoCommunicationsHoldingsLLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054875 FRAME: 0430

506423500

source = Name Change to Intrado Communications Holdings LLC#page 2.t if

PATENT REEL: 054875 FRAME: 0431

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEST TELECOM SERVICES
HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEST TELECOM SERVICES
HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "INTRADO COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT
2:35 O'CLOCK P.M.



4048988 8100 SR# 20200798987

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202322611

Date: 02-04-20

PATENT REEL: 054875 FRAME: 0432

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:35 PM 02/04/2020
FILED 02:35 PM 02/04/2020
SR 20200798987 - File Number 4048988

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company: West Telecom Services Holdings, LLC
The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
First: Article I is amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: I. The name of the limited liability company is Intrado Communications Holdings, LLC.
The amendment shall be effective upon filing.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of February, A.D. 2020.
By: Els. Zuiloz
Authorized Person(s)
Name: Christopher D. Wikoff
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 054875 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 12/28/2020